

<b>General information about company</b>	
Scrip code	504648
Name of company	BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED
Result Type	Main Format
Class of security	Equity
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2016
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2017
Date of board meeting when results were approved	01-08-2016
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	18-07-2016
Description of presentation currency	INR
Level of rounding used in financial results	Lakhs
Reporting Quarter	First quarter
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited
Segment Reporting	Single segment
Description of single segment	Bombay Wire Ropes Limited was incorporated in the year 1961. It was one of the largest manufacturers of wire ropes in India and leading specialty steel manufacturer in India. With a history of more than 50 years, the company had manufacturing facilities located in Thane, Mumbai.. Presently the Board of the Company is in the process of evaluating alternative business opportunities which the Company may choose to enter into in the future.

<b>Quarterly &amp; Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks</b>							
	<b>Particulars</b>	3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2016	01-01-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2016	31-03-2016	30-06-2015	30-06-2016	30-06-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
<b>1</b>	<b>Revenue From Operations</b>						
	Net sales or Revenue from Operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Other operating revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<b>Total Revenue from operations (net)</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Employee benefit expense	4.37	2.86	5.55	4.37	5.55	18.97
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.45	0.41	0.4	0.45	0.4	1.81
<b>(f)</b>	<b>Other Expenses</b>						
1	Listing and Reinstatement Fees	0.575	25.19	2.25	0.575	2.25	27.441
2	Electricity Charges	1.054	1.156	0.949	1.054	0.949	3.653
3	Legal & Professional Fees	0.581	1.152	2.37	0.581	2.37	7.335
4	Repairs & Maintenance	0	0	0.36	0	0.36	1.939
5	Printing & Stationery	0.396	0.153	0.4	0.396	0.4	1.254
6	Audit Fees	0	0.089	0.09	0	0.09	0.355
7	Travelling & Conveyance Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0.117
8	Other Expenses	1.178	0	0	1.178	0	2.006
9	Maintenance Expenses	0.23	0	0	0.23	0	0
10	Rates & Taxes	0.207	0	0.02	0.207	0.02	0
	<b>Total other expenses</b>	<b>4.221</b>	<b>27.74</b>	<b>6.439</b>	<b>4.221</b>	<b>6.439</b>	<b>44.1</b>
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>9.041</b>	<b>31.01</b>	<b>12.389</b>	<b>9.041</b>	<b>12.389</b>	<b>64.88</b>

<b>Quarterly &amp; Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks</b>							
<b>Particulars</b>		<b>3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>	<b>Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)</b>
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2016	01-01-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2016	31-03-2016	30-06-2015	30-06-2016	30-06-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
3	<b>Profit (loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items</b>	-9.041	-31.01	-12.389	-9.041	-12.389	-64.88
4	Other income	6.61	6.11	7	6.61	7	26.67
5	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items</b>	-2.431	-24.9	-5.389	-2.431	-5.389	-38.21
6	Finance costs	0	0.01	0.02	0	0.02	0.02
7	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items</b>	-2.431	-24.91	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-38.23
8	Prior period items before tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	<b>Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax</b>	-2.431	-24.91	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-38.23
11	Tax Expense	0	20.9	0	0	0	20.9
12	<b>Net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax</b>	-2.431	-45.81	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-59.13
13	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	<b>Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations</b>	-2.431	-45.81	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-59.13
15	Profit (loss) from discontinuing operations before tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	<b>Net profit (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	<b>Profit (loss) for period before minority interest</b>	-2.431	-45.81	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-59.13
21	<b>Net Profit (loss) after taxes minority interest and share of profit (loss) of associates</b>	-2.431	-45.81	-5.409	-2.431	-5.409	-59.13

<b>Quarterly &amp; Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks</b>							
<b>Particulars</b>		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-04-2016	01-01-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
B	Date of end of reporting period	30-06-2016	31-03-2016	30-06-2015	30-06-2016	30-06-2015	31-03-2016
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
<b>Part I</b>							
<b>22 Details of equity share capital</b>							
	Paid-up equity share capital	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394	53.394
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10	10	10	10	10
<b>23 Details of debt securities</b>							
24	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	565.88	625.01	625.01	565.88	625.01	565.88
<b>26 Earnings per share</b>							
i	Earnings per share before extraordinary items						
	Basic earnings per share before extraordinary items	-0.45	-8.58	-1.01	-0.45	-1.01	-11.07
	Diluted earnings per share before extraordinary items	-0.45	-8.58	-1.01	-0.45	-1.01	-11.07
ii	<b>Earnings per share after extraordinary items</b>						
	Basic earnings per share after extraordinary items	-0.45	-8.58	-1.01	-0.45	-1.01	-11.07
	Diluted earnings per share after extraordinary items	-0.45	-8.58	-1.01	-0.45	-1.01	-11.07
30	<b>Disclosure of notes on financial results</b>	Textual Information(1)					

<b>Text Block</b>	
Textual Information(1)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1st day of August, 2016.</li><li>2. Provision for Taxation (if any) shall be made at the end of the year.</li><li>3. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the three month ended 30th June 2016.</li><li>4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.</li><li>5. The Company has only a single reportable segment.</li></ol>

